
Celebrating FIVE Years of Turning Heads, Shaping Minds

T
W
IR
L

Fall 2019





We are FIVE!

Turning five is a milestone in a child’s 
life, and we are proud to celebrate this 
same milestone in publishing years. 
Born in April 2014 with a small list of 
just five titles, Twirl has continued to 
grow, with the help of our enthusiastic 
friends and partners at Chronicle Books. 
We have been excited to share fresh 
and innovative formats and series each 
season, and it has been encouraging to 
see our books garner praise and positive 
recognition from booksellers, educators, 
parents, and children. 

Now with more than 100 titles in the 
Twirl catalog, we are pleased that series 
such as The Ultimate BooksTM, Touch 
and ExploreTM, and MagnetologyTM have 
become bestsellers. We are honored 
that in 2018 Mr. Bear’s Colors was 
recognized as one of Parents magazine’s 
Best Books of the Year, Zoe and 
ZackTM Opposites was also one of Kirkus 

Reviews’s Best Books of the Year, and 
many other titles earned starred reviews.

We are growing up, and continue to 
be committed to our goal of publishing 
books with innovative formats and 
developmentally sound content, books 

that inspire, challenge, and support the 
ever-curious minds of young children. 

We are excited to present our Fall 
2019 list, which includes:

• The long-awaited next title in The 
Ultimate Book series, The Ultimate Book 
of Planet Earth

• Twirl’s first press-and-play sound 
book, My Big Book of Sounds, which 
features a 20-button sound panel and 
100 sounds and phrases

•  More adorable retro-chic 
illustrations from Virginie Aracil in Mr. 
Bear’s Colors, the follow-up title to the 
very popular Mr. Bear’s ABC

• Badaboom Badabump!, a play set with 
a storybook and eight sturdy animal-
shaped characters

• Two new Ultimate Spotlight titles, 
focusing on Astronauts and Savanna 
Animals

So let’s continue our journey together. 
We look forward to turning heads and 
shaping minds for many more years!

The Twirl Team
Paris, Toulouse, New York, San Francisco



2

FRONTLIST

Ages 0 to 3

Baby BasicsTM - Backyards Animals  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
Boo! Scared You! . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
Kisses! . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
Mr. Bear’s Colors  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9
My Big Book of Sounds . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
Badaboom Badabump! . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .11
Pull and Play BooksTM - Bathtime . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12

Ages 3 to 5

Matching Game BookTM - Zoom! . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13
Touch and ExploreTM - Jungle  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14

Ages 5 and up

The Ultimate Book of Planet Earth  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15 
Ultimate SpotlightTM - Astronauts  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
Ultimate SpotlightTM – Savanna Animals . . . . . . . . . . 17

BACKLIST

Ages 0 to 3

Baby BasicsTM Farm Animals . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .20
Baby BasicsTM My Dreams . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .20
Baby BasicsTM My Animals . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .20
Baby BasicsTM Jungle Animals . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .20
My First Touch and FeelTM Words Book . . . . . . . . . . . 21
My First Touch and FeelTM Seasons  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21
My First Touch and FeelTM Things That Go  . . . . . . . . 21
My First Touch and FeelTM On the Farm . . . . . . . . . . 21
Touch! My Big Touch-and-Feel Word Book  . . . . . . . 22
Jojo’s First Word Book . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22
Inside and Outside with Jojo . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22
Jojo’s House . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23
Dress Up Jojo  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23
A Tree for All Seasons  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23
Ha-ha! Made You Laugh! . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .24
Where Are You, Teddy? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .24
Who Am I? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25
Mr. Bear’s ABC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25

Let’s StepTM Heads and Tails. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .26
Let’s StepTM On the Road  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .26
Pull and Play BooksTM Potty Time . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .26
Pull and Play BooksTM Time For Bed . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27
Pull and Play BooksTM Please and Thank You . . . . . . . 27
Pull and Play BooksTM Feelings . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27
PlayTabsTM Baby Animals . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .28
PlayTabsTM Body  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .28
Zoe and ZackTM Opposites . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .29
Zoe and ZackTM Shapes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .29
Zoe and ZackTM Colors . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .29
Fold-a-FlapTM Numbers . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .30
Fold-a-FlapTM Shapes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .30
Fold-a-FlapTM Opposites . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .30
Fold-a-FlapTM Colors  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .30
PlayShapesTM Triceratops . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31
PlayShapesTM T. Rex . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31
PlayShapesTM Emperor Penguin  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31
PlayShapesTM Seal . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31

Table of 

Contents



3

Ages 3 to 5

My Little Library . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32
Silly Little Animals All Day Long. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32
Lift-and-PlayTM Colors . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32
My World My Words  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .33
My Animal Album . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .33
Play Learn DoTM My First Computer . . . . . . . . . . . . .34
Play Learn DoTM My First Toolbox  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .34
Play Learn DoTM Let’s Bake a Cake! . . . . . . . . . . . . . .34
Play Learn DoTM Let’s Care for Baby!  . . . . . . . . . . . .35
Play Learn DoTM Let's Grow Vegetables! . . . . . . . . . .35
Matching Game BookTM Animals  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .36 
Who Eats What? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .36
Who Lives Where? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .36
AllAboutTM Farm . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37
AllAboutTM Space  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37
AllAboutTM Cars  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37
Touch and ExploreTM Baby Animals . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .38
Touch and ExploreTM Dinosaurs . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .38
Touch and ExploreTM The Ocean . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .38
Touch and ExploreTM Farm . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .39
Touch and ExploreTM Safari  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .39
Touch and ExploreTM Pets  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .39
Touch and ExploreTM Vehicles  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 40
Touch and ExploreTM Bugs and Other Little 
   Creatures  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 40
Touch and ExploreTM Construction . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 40
I Dare You! . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 41
I Double Dare You! . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 41
MagnetologyTM Dinosaurs and Other Prehistoric 
   Creatures  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .42
MagnetologyTM Ocean . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .42

MagnetologyTM Construction Sites . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .42
MagnetologyTM Baby Animals . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .43
MagnetologyTM Pirates . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .43
MagnetologyTM New Homes for Our Little Friends . .43
Seasons . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .44
My Very Own ChecklistTM My Busy Day  . . . . . . . . .44
Eek! A Mouse Seek-and-Peek Book  . . . . . . . . . . . . .45
Presto Change-o! . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .45
Play-Go-RoundTM Firehouse . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .45

Ages 5 and up

The Ultimate Book of Airplanes and Airports . . . . . .46
The Ultimate Book of Cities  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .46
The Ultimate Book of Space  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .46
The Ultimate Construction Site Book  . . . . . . . . . . . .47
The Ultimate Book of Vehicles . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .47
Ultimate SpotlightTM Firefighters . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .48
Ultimate SpotlightTM Dinosaurs . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .48
The Great Escape . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .50
Super Mazes in Space! . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .50
TakeAlongTM My Big Book of Games . . . . . . . . . . . . . 51
Yoga Together! . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 51

Title Index. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 52
Author and Illustrator Index  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .53
Contact and Sales Information . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .54



Ill
us

tr
at

or
:  A

ur
él

ie
 V

er
do

n



Frontlist



6

A
ls

o
 A

va
ilable

Backyard Animals
Baby Basics™ 

By Xavier Deneux 

Baby Basics™ books encourage tactile 
exploration, support hand-eye coordina-
tion, and help develop strong cognitive 
skills. That mission builds on the findings 
of experts that interactive books featuring 
high-contrast visuals stimulate babies’ brain 
development, as well as keep them engaged 
and entertained. Xavier Deneux’s graphic 
eye-catching illustrations of familiar back-
yard animals and the embossed images 
invite the youngest readers to explore 
through seeing and touching, while devel-
oping their language skills. What a wonder-
ful gift for baby! 

Baby Basics™ - Backyards Animals

$12.99 U.S. • £9.99 U.K.
HC • 979-1-02760-701-3
6 ₃⁄₄ x 6 ₃⁄₄ in, 20 pp, full color
Rights: XFrance
Pub Month: October

Baby BasicsTM - My Dreams
$12.99 U.S. • £9.99 U.K.
HC • 979-1-02760-191-2

Baby BasicsTM - 
My Animals
$10.99 U.S. • £7.99 U.K.
HC • 979-1-02760-137-0

Baby Basics™ - 
Farm Animals
$12.99 U.S. • £9.99 U.K.
HC • 979-1-02760-604-7

Baby BasicsTM - 
Jungle Animals
$12.99 U.S. • £9.99 U.K.
HC • 979-1-02760-366-4

See p. 20

Ages 0 to 3  

Embossing 
on every 
spread



7

A
ls

o
 A

va
ilable

Boo! Scared You!
By Stéphanie Babin • 
Illustrated by Vincent Mathy

Get ready to be scared! Stick your tongue 
out at the dragon. Oh no, what will happen? 
Open the big flap . . . waah! The dragon is 
breathing fire! Tickle the mean looking 
ogre. Uh oh, will he get mad? Open the big 
flap . . . the ogre is laughing! In this fright-
eningly funny book, kids are encouraged to 
be as brave as they can be to tickle, howl, 
or shout at fearful creatures—a different 
action on each spread—then lift the big 
flaps to reveal the unexpected results! A 
joke book for very young children focusing 
on physical humor, it is sure to make them 
roll with laughter. 

Boo! Scared You!

$14.99 U.S. • £10.99 U.K.
HC • 978-2-40801-281-6
8 x 8, 22 pp, full color, flap on every spread
Rights: XFrance
Pub Month: August

Ha-ha! Made You Laugh!
$14.99 U.S. • £10.99 U.K.
HC • 978-2-40800-795-9

See p. 24

Ages 0 to 3  

Scarily silly, 
interactive 

fun!



8

Kisses!
By Virginie Aracil 

A loving celebration of the endearing bond 
between parent and child, Virginie Ara-
cil’s tender offering will become a bedtime 
favorite for young children. Each spread 
features a parent with their child, sharing 
different kinds of kisses: from a sweet little 
peck for a baby mouse to a ticklish nuzzle 
for a baby giraffe and a warm snuggly 
smooch for a polar bear cub. But nestled 
next to his mother, one little baby will get 
the biggest, most special kiss of all. The die-
cut pages are graduated—giving children a 
“What’s next” sense of discovery (“Whose 
ears are peeking out?”)—and sturdy, not 
only making this satisfying for little hands 
to hold, but ensuring that it will sustain 
the multiple readings this book is sure to 
demand.  Kiss, kiss! 

Kisses!

$9.99 U.S. • £7.99 U.K.
BB • 979-1-02760-702-0
6 x 8.5 in, 10 pp, full color
Rights: XFrance
Pub Month: August

Ages 0 to 3  

A loving celebration of the endearing bond 
between parent and child, Virginie Ara-
cil’s tender offering will become a bedtime 
favorite for young children. Each spread 
features a parent with their child, sharing 
different kinds of kisses: from a sweet little 
peck for a baby mouse to a ticklish nuzzle 

Share 
the love!



9

A
ls

o
 A

va
ilable

Mr. Bear’s Colors
By Virginie Aracil 

Virginie Aracil’s charming Mr. Bear is 
back—this time to lead toddlers on an 
extraordinary adventure through the world 
of colors. Just as Mr. Bear’s ABC pushed the 
boundaries of what an ABC book can be, 
this oversized volume features an equally 
eclectic collection of appealing retro-chic 
images, introducing the youngest readers 
to an orange fox bearing orange carrots, 
a green snake with an apple in its belly, a 
rainbow-colored doughnut, and even pur-
ple rain! The vibrant assortment encour-
ages curiosity, helps build vocabulary, and 
is sure to make learning about colors a lot 
more fun. What a great addition to nursery 
bookshelves! 

Mr. Bear’s Colors

$19.99 U.S. • £14.99 U.K.
HC • 979-1-02760-707-5
8 x 12 in, 46 pp, full color
Rights: XFrance
Pub Month: September

Mr. Bear’s ABC

$19.99 U.S. • £14.99 U.K.
HC • 978-2-74709-500-6

Ages 0 to 3  

See p. 25

Big and 

colorful fun!

2018 
Parents 

magazine 
Best Book 
of the Year



10

Ages 0 to 3  

My Big Book of Sounds
By Kiko

Ding dong! Flush! Moo! Roar! What’s 
that sound? Press the buttons to find out! 
Listening is an important part of language 
development, and Twirl’s first sound book 
will engage very young children as they 
explore sounds and words found in familiar 
settings, and perhaps some not-so-familiar 
ones. The 20–button sound panel includes 
100 sounds and words; each button accom-
panies a spread where the actions, objects, 
and animals are named, followed by the 
appropriate sounds. From sounds in the 
home and on the street to sounds in the 
jungle and even in the ocean, little ones will 
be able to quickly identify sounds and name 
the animals and objects that make them. 
Big sounds for little ears! 

My Big Book of Sounds

$19.99 U.S. • £14.99 U.K.
HC • 978-2-40801-285-4 
9 ¾ x 9 ¾ in, 24 pp, full color, 
20-button panel
Rights: XFrance
Pub Month: August

More than 
100 sounds 
and words!

A
ls

o
 A

va
ilable

Touch! My Big Touch and 
Feel Word Book

$18.99 U.S. • £13.99 U.K.
HC• 978-2-74598-178-3 

See p. 22



11

Ages 0 to 3  

Badaboom Badabump!
By Bartélémi Baou • 
Illustrated by Xavier Deneux

Inspiring imagination and encouraging 
hours of creative play, Badaboom Bad-
abump! is an innovative play set that not 
only includes a storybook featuring the 
hilarious cumulative tale of Gorilla’s jour-
ney to Zebra’s house, but also eight wooden 
animal figures that are just right for little 
hands. When Gorilla decides to visit Zebra 
to play, all his friends want to come along, 
and soon there is a parade of animals off to 
see Zebra. But how will they get across the 
river to Zebra’s house? In the end, a good 
idea becomes a crash-bang-slamming one! 
Young children can reenact the boisterous 
drama again and again, using the animal 
play pieces, or create new stories of their 
own. A delightful gift for toddlers!

Badaboom Badabump!

$19.99 U.S. • £14.99 U.K. 
Play set • 979-1-02760-706-8
Box with pull-out tray: 7 ₁/₂ x 6 ₁/₂
Book: 7 ₁/₂ x 6 ₁/₂ in, 10 pp, full color throughout, 
includes eight cardboard animal-shaped play pieces 
Rights: XFrance. Pub Month: September

Read 
and play!



12

A
ls

o
 A

va
ilable

See p.26-27

Pull and Play BooksTM - 
Time for Bed

$12.99 U.S. • £9.99 U.K.
BB • 978-2-74598-177-6
Pull and Play BooksTM - 
Please and Thank You

$12.99 U.S. • £9.99 U.K.
BB • 978-2-74599-076-1

Pull and Play BooksTM - 
Potty Time! 

$12.99 U.S. • £9.99 U.K.
BB • 978-2-74599-547-6
Pull and Play Books™ - 
Feelings

$12.99 U.S. • £9.99 U.K.
BB • 978-2-40800-792-8

Pull tabs on every spread

TM

Bathtime
Pull and Play BooksTM

By Alice Le Hénand • 
Illustrated by Thierry Bedouet

For many young children (and sometimes 
their parents), bathtime is a chore. Kids 
can think of a million things they’d rather 
be doing than take a bath. The latest title 
in the Pull and Play BooksTM series provides 
reassurance and support through gently 
humorous situations, showing children that 
bathtime is not only essential but oodles of 
fun! Children will identify with the feelings 
voiced by Little Crocodile and his friends—
whether it’s keeping their hair dry or not 
wanting to stop playing. Using pull tabs to 
control the changing pictures, young read-
ers are empowered to apply their newly 
learned knowledge to their own experiences. 
Look, Mom and Dad, no more tears! 

Ages 0 to 3  

Pull and Play Books™ - Bathtime

$12.99 U.S. • £9.99 U.K.
BB • 978-2-40801-282-3
8 x 7 in, 14 pp, full color, pull tabs on every spread
Rights: XFrance
Pub Month: August



13

Matching 
game fun!

A
ls

o
 A

va
ilable

Zoom!
Matching Game BookTM

By Stéphanie Babin • 
Illustrated by Ben Newman

On a road trip or waiting at a restaurant? 
Not a problem for children when they 
have this latest title in the Matching Game 
BookTM series, which is great for fans of all 
things that go (and who isn’t?) or who just 
love matching games. Children can slide 
the panels to find matching pairs, spot the 
vehicles in the big picture, identify vehicles, 
or even come up with games of their own. 
This sturdy oversized board book is the per-
fect take-along for busy hands and busy 
minds, while helping to build their vocabu-
lary, cultivate their visual memory, and 
increase their attention to detail. It’s totally 
totable fun!  

Matching Game Book™ - Zoom!

$14.99 U.S. • £10.99 U.K.
BB • 978-2-40801-283-0
9.5 x 11 in, 12 pp, full color, sliding panels on 
every spread
Rights: XFrance
Pub Month: August

Matching Game BookTM - Animals

$14.99 U.S. • £10.99 U.K.
BB • 978-2-74599-548-3

See p. 36

On a road trip or waiting at a restaurant? 
Not a problem for children when they 

TM

Ages 3 to 5  



14

More than 100,000 books in the series sold worldwide!

Ages 3 to 5  

A
ls

o
 A

va
ilable

See pp. 36 and 37

Baby Animals

$14.99 U.S. • £10.99 U.K.
HC • 978-2-74597-893-6
Dinosaurs

$14.99 U.S. • £10.99 U.K.
HC • 978-2-74597-894-3
The Ocean

$14.99 U.S. • £10.99 U.K.
HC • 978-2-74597-619-2
Farm

$14.99 U.S. • £10.99 U.K.
HC • 978-2-74597-618-5

Safari

$14.99 U.S. • £10.99 U.K.
HC • 978-2-74598-180-6
Pets

$14.99 U.S. • £10.99 U.K.
HC • 978-2-74598-179-0
Vehicles

$14.99 U.S. • £10.99 U.K.
HC • 978-2-74599-549-0
Bugs

$14.99 U.S. • £10.99 U.K.
HC • 978-2-40800-433-0

Construction

$14.99 U.S. • £10.99 U.K.
HC • 978-2-40800-794-2

See p. 38-40

Jungle
Touch and ExploreTM

By Marie Mazas • 
Illustrated by Camille Roy

The shaggy fur of a sloth, the scaly skin of 
an iguana, and the rough hide of a tapir—
there’s so much to discover in this Touch 
and ExploreTM book that’s all about animals 
in the jungle! Touch and ExploreTM is a criti-
cally acclaimed multisensory series created 
to encourage hands-on play and learning. 
The textured pages give children a tactile 
experience of the endlessly fascinating 
world around them. 

Touch and Explore™ - Jungle

$14.99 U.S. • £10.99 U.K.
HC • 978-2-40801-284-7
9 x 8, 16 pp, full color, flaps, 
fabrics, textures
Rights: XFrance
Pub Month: August

The shaggy fur of a sloth, the scaly skin of 

there’s so much to discover in this Touch 
 book that’s all about animals 

cally acclaimed multisensory series created 
to encourage hands-on play and learning. 
The textured pages give children a tactile 
experience of the endlessly fascinating 



15

See p. 38-40

The Ultimate Book 
of Planet Earth
By Anne-Sophie Baumann • 
Illustrated by Didier Balicevic

The internationally successful Ultimate 
Book series expands its scope to embrace—
very appropriately—the whole world! The 
Ultimate Book of Planet Earth offers lots of 
opportunity for hands-on interaction using 
flaps, pop-ups, and more! Pull a tab to see 
how magma erupts from a volcano, turn 
a page for a pop-up of a mountain range, 
or rotate a wheel to move the blades of a 
wind turbine! Planet Earth explores not only 
the geology of the Earth—oceans, conti-
nents, and the formation of mountains and 
volcanoes—but also its geo graphy, atmo-
sphere, and weather. A valuable reference 
book for any child! 

The Ultimate Book of Planet Earth

$21.99 U.S. • £15.99 U.K.
HC • 979-1-02760-562-0
10 x 13½ in, 18 pp, full color, moveable parts 
on every spread. Rights: XFrance
Pub Month: August
WARNING: CHOKING HAZARD--Small parts. 
Not for children under 3 years.

A
ls

o
 A

va
ilable

The Ultimate Book of 
Airplanes and Airports

$21.99 U.S. • £15.99 U.K.
HC • 979-1-02760-303-9
The Ultimate Book of Space

$21.99 U.S. • £15.99 U.K.
HC • 979-1-02760-197-4
The Ultimate Book of Cities

$21.99 U.S. • £15.99 U.K.
HC • 979-1-02760-079-3

The Ultimate Construction 
Site Book

$21.99 U.S. • £15.99 U.K.
HC • 978-2-84801-984-0
The Ultimate Book of 
Vehicles

$21.99 U.S. • £15.99 U.K.
HC • 978-2-84801-942-0

1 million 
copies of The Ultimate Book series sold worldwide

See pp. 46-47

Lift the flap to 
explore Earth's 
inner core!

Ages 5 and up  



16

Ultimate SpotlightTM - Astronauts

$16.99 U.S. • £12.99 U.K.
HC • 979-1-02760-703-7
7 ₁/₂ x 10 ₁/₂ in, 14 pp, full color, flaps, pull-tabs, 
and other moveable parts on every spread
Rights: XFrance. Pub Month: August
WARNING: Choking hazard-small parts. 
Not for children under 3 years

Astronauts
Ultimate SpotlightTM

By Sophie Dussaussois • 
Illustrated by Marc-Étienne Peintre

The Ultimate Spotlight books have all the 
fun, facts, and hands-on action of the 
incredibly successful Ultimate series, but in 
a focused, more-compact, and affordable 
format. Flaps, pull tabs, and many other 
moveable parts show young children how 
astronauts train for missions into space. 
Pull a tab to launch a rocket, lift flaps to see 
inside a space suit, or turn the page to land 
the capsule safely on the ground. Chock-
full of age appropriate information, this 
book is an out-of-this-world look at astro-
nauts and what they do. 

Ages 5 and up  

Journey into 
space!



17

Ages 5 and up  

Ultimate SpotlightTM – Savanna Animals

$16.99 U.S. • £12.99 U.K.
HC • 979-1-02760-704-4
7 ₁/₂ x 10 ₁/₂ in, 14 pp, full color, flaps, pull-tabs, 
and other moveable parts on every spread
Rights: XFrance. Pub Month: August
WARNING: Choking hazard-small parts. 
Not for children under 3 years

Savanna Animals
Ultimate SpotlightTM

By Sophie Dussaussois • 
Illustrated by Aurélie Verdon

The Ultimate Spotlight books have all the 
fun, facts, and hands-on action of the fab-
ulously successful Ultimate series, but in 
a focused, more-compact, and affordable 
format. Flaps, pull tabs, and many other 
moveable parts show young children how 
the different animals in the savanna live, 
survive, and play. Lift a flap to see inside 
a termite mound, turn a wheel to observe 
lion cubs practicing their hunting skills, or 
flip the page to see a pop-up scene of ani-
mals at the watering hole. Chock-full of age 
appropriate information, this book provides 
young readers with a closer look at the wild 
and amazing world of the birds, beasts, and 
bugs that live in the savanna. 

Trek into 
the wild!

A
ls

o
 A

va
ilable

Ultimate SpotlightTM - Firefighters

$16.99 U.S. • £12.99 U.K.
HC • 979-1-02760-427-2
Ultimate SpotlightTM - Dinosaurs

$16.99 U.S. • £12.99 U.K.
HC • 979-1-02760-428-9

See p. 48



1818

V
in

ce
nt

 M
at

hy



1919

Backlist



20

     

G

low-in-th
e
- d

a
rk

To
uch and

 F
e

e
l

To
uch and

 F
e

e
l

P

eek-a-bo
o

My Dreams 
Baby Basics™

By Marie )ordacT • 
Illustrated by Xavier Deneux

Join a little boy on his whimsi-
cal journey! A perfect bedtime 
tale. 
"A lovely bedtime story." 
Kirkus Reviews

My Animals 
Baby Basics™

By Xavier Deneux

Stylish and clever, this book is 
perfect for baby! 
“In one word: perfect.” 
Kirkus Reviews

Baby BasicsTM - My Dreams

$12.99 U.S. • £9.99 U.K.
HC • 979-1-02760-191-2
6¾ x 6¾ in, 12 pp, glow-in-the-dark 
elements, silver printing
Rights: XFrance

Baby BasicsTM - My Animals

$10.99 U.S. • £7.99 U.K.
HC • 979-1-02760-137-0
6ż x 6ſ in, 20 pp, 8 die-cut holes
Rights: XFrance

Ages 0 to 3  

Jungle Animals
Baby BasicsTM

By Xavier Deneux

Entrancing illustrations combine 
with simple words to create an 
eye-catching and delightful 
book. 

Baby BasicsTM - Jungle Animals

$12.99 U.S. • £9.99 U.K.
HC • 979-1-02760-366-4
6Ż x 6¾ in, 12 pp, full color, 
embossed elements 
Rights: XFrance

Farm Animals
Baby Basics™ 

By Xavier Deneux 

Sliding tabs on each page 
make for a clever visual guess-
ing game for the youngest 
readers. 

Baby Basics™ - Farm Animals

$12.99 U.S. • £9.99 U.K.
HC • 979-1-02760-604-7
6 ₃⁄₄ x 6 ₃⁄₄ in, 12 pp, full color, 
sliding tabs on every spread. 
Rights: XFrance



21

To
uch and

 F
e

e
l

To
uch and

 F
e

e
l

To
uch and

 F
e

e
l

To
uch and

 F
e

e
l

Words Book
My First Touch and FeelTM

By Xavier Deneux

Simple and highly engaging, this 
book of first words is a must-
have in any child’s library! 

Seasons
My First Touch and FeelTM

By Xavier Deneux

A charming word book that’s 
just right for any season! 
“A cheery way to teach very 
young children about seasonal 
weather.” 
Kirkus Reviews

My First Touch and Feel TM  - 
Words Book

$9.99 U.S. • £7.99 U.K.
HC • 978-2-84801-980-2
7½ x 8 in, 10 pp, full color, textures
Rights: XFrance

My First Touch and Feel TM  - Seasons

$9.99 U.S. • £7.99 U.K.
HC • 979-1-02760-141-7
7½ x 8 in, 10 pp, full color, textures
Rights: XFrance

TM TM  TM TM  

Ages 0 to 3  

Things That Go
My First Touch and FeelTM

By Élisa Géhin

High-quality textures and high-
impact art combine to make 
this an irresistible book of first 
words.  
“Much to enjoy and see.” 
Kirkus Reviews

My First Touch and Feel TM  - 
Things That Go

$9.99 U.S. • £7.99 U.K.
HC • 979-1-02760-234-6
7½ x 8 in, 10 pp, full color, textures 
Rights: XFrance

On the Farm
My First Touch and FeelTM  

By Marion Cocklico

A woolly sheep, a soft chick, 
and a sticky pig are all part of 
the farmyard fun! 

My First Touch and FeelTM - 
On the Farm

$10.99 U.S. • £7.99 U.K.
HC • 979-1-02760-369-5
7½ x 8 in, 10 pp, full color, textures 
Rights: XFrance

Kirkus ReviewsKirkus Reviews



22

E

ve
ryday w

o
rd

s

Tabs

Jojo’s First Word Book
By Xavier Deneux

Every day is a grand adventure with Jojo 
and Lulu in this sturdy book with cheerful 
tabs. 
“It’s like a toddler’s briefcase, filled with all 
the important work of being two.” 
Redbook magazine's Mamarama Blog

Inside and Outside with Jojo
By Xavier Deneux

Jojo and Lulu explore their world in this 
unique tabbed-section format. 

Inside and Outside with Jojo

$16.99 U.S. • £12.99 U.K.
HC • 978-2-84801-979-6
7¾ x 8¾ in, 50 pp, full color
Rights: XFrance

Jojo’s First Word Book

$16.99 U.S. • £12.99 U.K.
HC • 978-2-84801-943-7
7¾ x 8ƀ in, 60 pp, full color
Rights: XFrance

200To
uch and

 F
e
e
l

 Touch! My Big Touch-and-
Feel Word Book
Illustrated by Xavier Deneux 

Children love learning to name objects, and 
they are in for a multi-sensory treat with 
this big book containing 150 words and 30 
touch-and-feel elements. The perfect baby 
shower gift!  
“An impressive diversity of items for 
readers to explore.” Publishers Weekly

Touch! My Big Touch-and-Feel Word Book

$18.99 U.S. • £13.99 U.K.
HC • 978-2-74598-178-3
9¾ x 9¾ in, 24 pp, full color, die-cuts, 
fabrics, textures
Rights: XFrance

Ages 0 to 3  



23

Moveab
le

 p
a
rts

M

in
i board b

o
o

k
s

Jojo’s House
By Xavier Deneux

This innovative box is an interactive toy 
house filled with 6 mini board books and a 
small Jojo play piece. 

Jojo’s House

$14.99 U.S. • £10.99 U.K.
BOX • 979-1-02760-032-8
box with hinged lid: 6¾ x 6¾ in� 
6 mini 2 x 2-in board books, 8 pp each, full color
Rights: XFrance

Dress Up Jojo

$14.99 U.S. • £10.99 U.K.
BB • 979-1-02760-306-0
7ż x 8Ɓ in, 10 pp, full color, moveable parts
Rights: XFrance

Dress Up Jojo
By Xavier Deneux 

Jojo loves to play dress-up! What will he 
be today? With sturdy moveable parts on 
every page, young readers will have fun 
joining Jojo on his dress-up adventures. 

Die-cut pa
g

e
s

A Tree for All Seasons 
By Maryse Guittet 

This uniquely shaped board book celebrates 
the cycle of the year with a tree that 
changes with the seasons. 
“Readers can explore the changes to 
the tree and its foliage as the seasons 
progress.” Publishers Weekly

A Tree for All Seasons 

$9.99 U.S. • £7.99 U.K.
BB • 978-2-84801-945-1 
7 x 6¾ in, 8 pp, full color, flaps, shaped pages
Rights: XFrance 
WARNING: CHOKING HAZARDŠSmall parts.
Not for children under 3 years

Ages 0 to 3  



24

Ha-ha! Made You Laugh!
By Stéphanie Babin • 
Illustrated by Vincent Mathy

In this exceptionally silly book, kids are  asked to 
perform different actions, then lift the flaps to see 
the unexpected results! the unexpected results! 

Lift the fla
p

s

Lift the fla
p

s

Where Are You, Teddy?
By Stéphanie Babin • ,llustrated by Daniel 5oode

Teddy knows just how to make looking for him 
lots of fun! This is an altogether fun and satisfying 
playtime adventure that young children will turn to 
again and again! 

Ha-ha! Made You Laugh!

$14.99 U.S. • £10.99 U.K.
HC • 978-2-40800-795-9
8 x 8, 22 pp, full color, flap on every spread
Rights: XFrance

Where Are You, Teddy?

$11.99 U.S. • £8.99 U.K.
HC • 978-2-40800-434-7
7½ x 8 in, 18 pp, full color, die-cut cover, 
big flaps on every spread. Rights: XFrance

Ages 0 to 3  

“Great fun.” 
Kirkus Reviews



25

Oversized
 fo

rm
at

Mr. Bear’s ABC
By Virginie Aracil 

Mr. Bear guides very young readers on a sumptu-
ous and unexpected alphabet journey that encour-
ages curiosity and helps build vocabulary. 

Pull ta
b

s

Who Am I?
By Tristan Mory

Little ones will have fun guessing and finding out 
the identity of the ten animals who appear in this 
adorably attractive and engaging pull-tab book. 

“The guessing aspect and 
fun reveals are sure to 
invite multiple readings.”
Publishers Weekly

Mr. Bear’s ABC

$19.99 U.S. • £14.99 U.K.
HC • 978-2-74709-500-6
8 x 12 in, 58 pp, full color
Rights: XFrance

Who Am I?

$12.99 U.S. • £9.99 U.K.
BB • 978-2-40800-435-4
7 x 7 in, 22 pp, full color, pull tabs on the cover 
and every spread. Rights: XFrance

Ages 0 to 3  

2018 
Parents 

magazine 
Best Book 
of the Year

"A throwback abecedary 
infused with modern hipness.” 
Kirkus Reviews



26

Die-cut pa
g

e
s

Die-cut pa
g

e
s

 Let’s StepTM - Heads and Tails

$11.99 U.S. • £8.99 U.K.
BB • 979-1-02760-143-1
9½ x 5½ in, 14 pp, full color, 
die-cut graduated pages
Rights: XFrance

Heads and Tails
Let’s StepTM

By Madeleine Deny • 
Illustrated by Peggy Nille

Walk on the wild side with this die-cut 
board book about animals!  
“The perfect book for ages 0 to 3 that 
combines bright colors, animals, and 
sounds.” Twenty by Jenny

On the Road
Let’s StepTM 

By Madeleine Deny • 
Illustrated by Patrick Morize

This vroom-vroom board book is a smart 
mix of action words and fun pictures! 
“Engaging illustrations and smart design.” 
Kirkus Reviews

Let’s StepTM - On the Road

 $11.99 U.S. • £8.99 U.K.
BB • 979-1-02760-144-8
9½ x 5½ in, 14 pp, full color, 
die-cut graduated pages
Rights: XFrance

Pull tab
s

Potty Time!
Pull and Play BooksTM

By Alice Le Hénand • 
Illustrated by Thierry Bedouet

 Parents and caregivers can help little ones 
prepare for this milestone in every child’s 
life with this empowering and gently 
humorous pull-tab book. 
“A playful, pull-the-tab potty-training 
book thatˇs reassuring, too.” Kirkus Reviews

Pull and Play BooksTM - Potty Time! 

$12.99 U.S. • £9.99 U.K.
BB • 978-2-74599-547-6
8 x 7 in, 14 pp, full color,
pull tab and sliding panel on every spread
Rights: XFrance

“A playful, pull-the-tab potty-training 
book thatˇs reassuring, too.” Kirkus Reviews

TM

Ages 0 to 3  



27

Pull tab
s

Feelings
Pull and Play BooksTM

By Alice Le Hénand • 
Illustrated by Thierry Bedouet

It’s never too early to encourage children 
to talk about how they feel. A timely and 
important addition to preschool books 
about social and emotional growth.  
“Gratifyingly presented miniature drama.” 
Kirkus Reviews

Pull and Play Books™ - Feelings

$12.99 U.S. • £9.99 U.K.
BB • 978-2-40800-792-8
8 x 7 in, 14 pp, full color, 
pull tabs on every spread 
Rights: XFrance

Pull tab
s

Pull tab
s

Time for Bed 
Pull and Play BooksTM

Illustrated by Thierry Bedouet

It’s bedtime, but five animal friends just 
can’t seem to fall asleep. Young children will 
enjoy pulling the tabs to change the pic-
tures on every spread to see just how the 
little animals are reassured.  
“Models an ideal bedtime routine for both 
children and caregivers.” Kirkus Reviews

Pull and Play BooksTM - Time for Bed

$12.99 U.S. • £9.99 U.K.
BB • 978-2-74598-177-6
8 x 7 in, 14 pp, full color, 
pull tab and sliding panel on every spread
Rights: XFrance

Please and Thank You
Pull and Play BooksTM

Illustrated by Thierry Bedouet

Little Crocodile, Little Kangaroo, and all 
their friends find out just why it’s so impor-
tant to be polite.  
“The book to reach for (no grabbing, 
please!) when a child needs a reminder 
about manners.” Kirkus Reviews

Pull and Play BooksTM - Please and Thank You

$12.99 U.S. • £9.99 U.K.
BB • 978-2-74599-076-1
8 x 7 in, 14 pp, full color, 
pull tab and sliding panel on every spread
Rights: XFrance

Ages 0 to 3  

about social and emotional growth.  
“Gratifyingly presented miniature drama.” 
Kirkus Reviews

“Models an ideal bedtime routine for both 
children and caregivers.” Kirkus Reviews

TMPull and Play BooksPull and Play BooksTM



28

Pull tabs

Pull tabs

Body
PlayTabs™ 

By Stéphanie Babin • ,llustrated by ,laria )alorsi

Preschool children learn how special their bodies 
are in this innovative format, featuring three pull-
tabs on each spread. Pull a tab to see how to take 
care of your body and push a tab to take a close 
look at an X-ray of a skeleton! 

PlayTabs™ - Body

$12.99 U.S. • £9.99 U.K.
BB • 978-2-40800-850-5 
10 x 8 ₁⁄₂, 12 pp, full color, tabs on every spread
Rights: XFrance

Baby Animals
PlayTabs™ 

By Stéphanie Babin • 
Illustrated by Thierry Bedouet

Big, sturdy tabs to push and pull make for great 
learning fun. Pull a tab to see a chick hatch from 
an egg or push a tab to see a baby emperor penguin 
keep warm. Includes bite-sized information just 
right for hungry young minds. 

PlayTabs™ - Baby Animals

$12.99 U.S. • £9.99 U.K.
BB • 978-2-40800-793-5 
10 x 8 ₁⁄₂, 12 pp, full color, tabs on every spread
Rights: XFrance

Ages 0 to 3  



29

Die-cut p
a
g

e
s

Opposites
Zoe and ZackTM

By Jacques Duquennoy

Zoe and Zack are best friends. From 
going up the stairs and then down, to 
making each other mad and then giv-
ing hugs, they share just what opposites 
are all about! Whimsical illustrations and 
simple text combine with die-cuts on every 
spread. 

Zoe and ZackTM - Opposites

$12.99 U.S. • £9.99 U.K.
HC • 978-2-74708-700-1
7 x 7 in, 32 pp, full color, die-cut pages on every 
spread. Rights: XFrance

Acetate p
a
g

e
s

Acetate p
a
g

e
s

Colors
Zoe and ZackTM

By Jacques Duquennoy

Armed with paintbrushes, Zoe and Zack 
transform a few blobs of color into a fish, 
a seal, a big purple turtle, and much more! 
This magical book encourages imagination 
and fosters creativity. 
“Appealing characters, novel presentation, 
and useful concepts—a winner!” 
Kirkus Reviews, starred review

Zoe and ZackTM - Colors

$12.99 U.S. • £9 .99 U.K. 
HC • 979-1-03630-426-2
7 x 7 in, 32 pp, full color, acetate pages 
throughout. Rights: XFrance

TMTM

Ages 0 to 3  

2018 
Kirkus Reviews 
Best Books for Babies and 
Toddlers

Shapes
Zoe and ZackTM

By Jacques Duquennoy

Armed with paintbrushes, Zoe and Zack 
start drawing circles, squares, and triangles. 
With just basic shapes, they can draw . . . 
just about anything! The acetate pages are a 
magical delight, and will help foster creativ-
ity in young children. 

“Conceptually elegant, visually clean, and 
sure to inspire young artists everywhere.” 
Kirkus Reviews, starred review

Zoe and ZackTM - Shapes

$14.99 U.S. • £10.99 U.K.
HC • 978-2-74708-699-8
7 x 7 in, 22 pp, full color, acetate pages on every 
spread. Rights: XFrance

Kirkus Reviews,



30

Flaps

Flaps

Flaps

Flaps

Shapes
Fold-a-FlapTM  

Illustrated by Philip Giordano

Circles, diamonds, and triangles! 
Lift the flaps to find out more 
about the basic shapes. Chil-
dren will soon become stars at 
identifying shapes! 

Fold-a-FlapTM - Numbers

$9.99 U.S. • £7.99 U.K.
HC • 978-2-74598-174-5
5ſ x 5ſ in, 16 pp, full color, 
flaps on every spread
Rights: XFrance

Fold-a-FlapTM - Shapes

$9.99 U.S. • £7.99 U.K.
HC • 978-2-74598-173-8
5ſ x 5ſ in, 16 pp, full color, 
flaps on every spread
Rights: XFrance

Numbers
Fold-a-FlapTM  

Illustrated by Philip Giordano

Children will love to lift the 
flaps to find out the animals and 
things that represent the num-
bers 1 through 10—and even 20! 
Counting has never been this 
much fun! 

Opposites
Fold-a-FlapTM  

Illustrated by Philip Giordano

Children will enjoy flipping 
the flaps to find out all about 
opposites, presented in Philip 
Giordano’s delightful, unique 
style. 

Colors
Fold-a-FlapTM  

Illustrated by Philip Giordano

Colors are everywhere and pre-
sented in surprising and amus-
ing ways. What a visual and 
interactive treat! 

Fold-a-FlapTM - Opposites

$9.99 U.S. • £7.99 U.K.
HC • 978-2-74599-073-0
5ſ x 5ſ in, 16 pp, full color, 
flaps on every spread. 
Rights: XFrance

Fold-a-FlapTM - Colors

$9.99 U.S. • £7.99 U.K.
HC • 978-2-74599-072-3
5ſ x 5ſ in, 16 pp, full color, 
flaps on every spread. 
Rights: XFrance

style. style. 

Ages 0 to 3  



31

Die-cut pa
g

e
s

Die-cut p
a
g

e
s

Die-cut p
a
g

e
s

Die-cut p
a
g

e
s

Triceratops
PlayShapesTM  

Illustrated by Florence 
Langlois

Chock full of fun and packed 
with real information that's just 
right for the youngest dinosaur 
fans. Boisterous illustrations 
introduce little ones to the dino-
saur with the three horns. 

T. Rex
PlayShapesTM  

Illustrated by Florence 
Langlois

Rawr! It’s the king of dino-
saurs! Bite-sized information 
provides the perfect introduc-
tion for young dinosaur fans. 
This irresistible book is sure to 
become a playroom favorite! 

PlayShapesTM - Triceratops

$7.99 U.S. • £5.99 U.K.
BB • 978-2-74598-176-9
6 x 4Ż in, 12 pp, full color, die-cut 
pages, painted edges
Rights: XFrance

PlayShapesTM - T. Rex

$7.99 U.S. • £5.99 U.K.
BB • 978-2-74598-175-2
6 x 4Ż in, 12 pp, full color, die-cut 
pages, painted edges
Rights: XFrance

Emperor Penguin
PlayShapesTM  

Illustrated by Nadia Shireen

With their brightly painted 
edges, the PlayShapesTM series 
of sturdy shaped board books 
are satisfying and fun to hold. 
An engaging introduction to 
the emperor penguin! 

Seal
PlayShapesTM  

Illustrated by Nadia Shireen

The adorable and playful seal 
comes to life in this sturdy 
shaped board book! Containing 
just the right amount of infor-
mation, PlayShapesTM books are 
simple, satisfying fun! 

PlayShapesTM - 
Emperor Penguin

$7.99 U.S. • £5.99 U.K.
BB • 978-2-74599-074-7
6 x 4Ż in, 12 pp, full color, die-cut 
pages, painted edges
Rights: XFrance

PlayShapesTM - Seal

$7.99 U.S. • £5.99 U.K.
BB • 978-2-74599-075-4
6 x 4Ż in, 12 pp, full color, die-cut 
pages, painted edges
Rights: XFrance

provides the perfect introduc-
tion for young dinosaur fans. 
This irresistible book is sure to 

are satisfying and fun to hold. 
An engaging introduction to 
the emperor penguin! 

just the right amount of infor-
mation, PlayShapesTM books are 
simple, satisfying fun! 

TM TM

Ages 0 to 3  



32

Lift  the fla
p

s

Colors 
Lift-and-Play™

By Emiri Hayashi

Lively and silly, this introduction to color 
concepts is perfect for preschoolers. 
Includes full-page flaps! 

Lift-And-Play™ - Colors

$10.99 U.S. 
BB • 979-1-02760-033-5
8 x 8 in, 10 spreads, full color, 18 large flaps 
Rights: XFrance

Mini board
 b

o
o

k
s

My Little Library
By Édouard Manceau

Open the box to find nine delighful mini 
board books that introduce everyday 
objects. 

My Little Library

$14.99 U.S. • £10.99 U.K.
Box • 978-2-84801-981-9
Box with hinged lid 6½ x 6½ in, 9 2 x 2-in mini 
board books, 12 pp each, full color
Rights: XFrance

Puzzle cu
b

e
s

Silly Little Animals 
All Day Long
By Marie )ordacT • 
Illustrated by Paper & Cloth Studio

Encourage abstract visual thinking and 
story telling in this truly delightful book and 
puzzle package! 

Silly Little Animals All Day Long

$16.99 U.S. • £12.99 U.K. 
Box • 979-1-02760-075-5
Box with hinged lid and board book 7¾ x 7¾ in, 
book 14 pp, 9 2 x 2-in puzzle cubes, full color 
Rights: XFrance

Ages 3 to 5  



33

Cloth ta
b

s

Cloth tab
s

My World My Words
By Marie )ordacT • ,llustrated by 3eJJy 1ille

Learn words for everyday things and actions in this 
adorable board book with cloth tabs. 

My World My Words

$12.99 U.S. • £9.99 U.K. 
HC • 979-1-02760-138-7
6½ x 6Ż in, 42 pp, full color, 5 fabric tabs
Rights: XFrance

My Animal Album
By Virginie Aracil

Adorably attractive images of creatures that run, 
crawl, swim, and fly abound in this classic picture 
book that serves as the perfect introduction to 
the world of animals. Sure to be a welcome addi-
tion to home nurseries and preschool libraries! 

My Animal Album

$12.99 U.S. • £9.99 U.K.
HC • 979-1-02760-368-8
6½ x 6Ż in, 40 pp, full color, 5 fabric tabs
Rights: XFrance

tion to home nurseries and preschool libraries! tion to home nurseries and preschool libraries! 

“This breezy, warm board 
book will be a welcome 
addition to many small 
humans habitats.” 
Kirkus Reviews

Ages 3 to 5  

“In one word: 
perfect.”
Kirkus Reviews, 
starred review



34

Play tabs &
 p

u
lls

Play tabs &
 p

u
lls

Play tabs &
 p

u
lls

My First Computer
Play • Learn • DoTM

By Anne-Sophie Baumann • 
Illustrated by  Marion Billet

Filled with interactive surprises, this laptop-
shaped book teaches first concepts and 
provides maximum play value. 

My First Toolbox
Play • Learn • DoTM

By Anne-Sophie Baumann • 
Illustrated by Virginie Graire

Budding builders learn through play how to 
measure, cut, hammer, and more! 

Let’s Bake a Cake!
Play • Learn • DoTM

By Anne-Sophie Baumann • 
Illustrated by Hélène Convert

Junior bakers will play and learn real-life 
skills, all in one cake-tastic package! 

Play • Learn • DoTM - My First Computer

$14.99 U.S. • £10.99 U.K.
BB • 978-2-84801-982-6
9 x 8 in, 10 pp, full color, flaps, pull-tabs, 
moveable parts
Rights: XFrance

Play • Learn • DoTM - My First Toolbox

$14.99 U.S. • £10.99 U.K.
BB • 979-1-02760-074-8
9 x 8 in, 10 pp, full color, flaps, pull-tabs, 
moveable parts
Rights: XFrance

Play • Learn • DoTM - Let’s Bake a Cake!

$14.99 U.S. • £10.99 U.K. 
BB • 979-1-02760-140-0
9 x 8 in, 10 pp, full color, flaps, pull-tabs, 
moveable parts
Rights: XFrance

skills, all in one cake-tastic package! skills, all in one cake-tastic package! 
Junior bakers will play and learn real-life 
skills, all in one cake-tastic package! 

TM

skills, all in one cake-tastic package! 
provides maximum play value. 
shaped book teaches first concepts and 
provides maximum play value. provides maximum play value. 

measure, cut, hammer, and more! measure, cut, hammer, and more! 
Budding builders learn through play how to 
measure, cut, hammer, and more! 

TM

measure, cut, hammer, and more! 

Ages 3 to 5  



3535

Play tabs &
 p

u
lls

Play tabs &
 p

u
lls

 Play • Learn • DoTM - Let’s Care for Baby!

$14.99 U.S. • £10.99 U.K.
BB • 979-1-02760-302-2
9 x 8 in, 10 pp, full color, flaps, pull-tabs, 
moveable parts 
Rights: XFrance

Let’s Care for Baby!
Play • Learn • DoTM

*éraldine .rasinsNi • 
Illustrated by Amy Blay

Children learn to care for a baby by inter-
acting with the 15 moveable parts. 
Children learn to care for a baby by inter-
acting with the 15 moveable parts. 
Children learn to care for a baby by inter-Children learn to care for a baby by inter-
acting with the 15 moveable parts. 

TM

Children learn to care for a baby by inter-
acting with the 15 moveable parts. 

Let’s Grow Vegetables!
Play • Learn • DoTM

By Anne-Sophie Baumann • 
Illustrated by Deborah Pinto 

Two big green thumbs up for a colorful and 
engaging book about planting and growing 
vegetables! 

Play • Learn • DoTM - Let’s Grow Vegetables!

$14.99 U.S. • £10.99 U.K.
BB • 979-1-02760-367-1
9 x 8 in, 10 pp, full color, flaps, pull-tabs, 
moveable parts
Rights: XFrance

Ages 3 to 5  

H
él

èn
e 

C
on

ve
rt



36

sliding pa
n
e
ls

sliding pa
n
e
ls

sliding pa
n
e
ls

Animals
Matching Game BookTM

By Stéphanie Babin • 
Illustrated by Julie Mercier

Children can slide the panels to f ind 
matching pairs, spot the animals in the big 
picture, identify animals or even come up 
with games of their own ! 
“A nifty choice for engaging young readers 
during travel or at a restaurant.” 
Kirkus Reviews

Matching Game BookTM - Animals

$14.99 U.S. • £10.99 U.K.
BB • 978-2-74599-548-3
9
₁⁄₂ x 11 in, 12 pp, full color, 

40 sliding panels
Rights: XFrance

Kirkus Reviews

TMTM

Who Eats What?
By Stéphanie Babin • 
Illustrated by Kiko

Sliding panels and animals set the stage for 
matching game fun! Ideal for travel or take-
along! 
“Readers will find much to like in Babin’s 
game-like design and in the book’s focus 
on a perennial favorite topic.” 
Publishers Weekly

Who Eats What?

$12.99 U.S. • £9.99 U.K.
BB • 978-2-40800-436-1
8Ż x 9 in, 14 pp, full color, 
sliding panels on every spread. 
Rights: XFrance

Who Lives Where?
By Stéphanie Babin • 
Illustrated by Kiko

Match animals to their homes and habitats 
in this delightful and rewarding book with 
sliding panels.  

Who Lives Where?

$12.99 U.S. • £9.99 U.K.
BB • 978-2-40800-796-6
8 ₁⁄₄ x 9, 14 pp, full color, 
sliding panels on every spread
Rights: XFrance

Ages 3 to 5  



37

In
te

ractive ele
m

e
n
ts

In
te

ractive ele
m

e
n
ts

In
te

ractive ele
m

e
n
ts

Farm
AllAboutTM

By *éraldine .rasinsNi • 
Illustrated by Hélène Convert

Flaps, pull tabs, and many other moveable 
parts combine with age-appropriate infor-
mation to bring a very busy farm to life! 

AllAboutTM - Farm

$14.99 U.S. • £10.99 U.K.
HC • 978-2-74599-551-3
9Ż x 8Ż in, 22 pp, full color, flaps, pull-tabs, 
moveable parts on every spread. Rights: XFrance. 
WARNING: CHOKING HAZARDŠSmall parts.
Not for children under 3 years

Space
AllAboutTM

By *éraldine .rasinsNi • 
Illustrated by Tiago Americo

From astronaut training to landing on the 
moon. this book provides a fascinating look 
at space exploration. 

AllAboutTM  - Space

$14.99 U.S. • £10.99 U.K.
HC • 978-2-74599-550-6
9Ż x 8Ż in, 22 pp, full color, flaps, pull-tabs, 
moveable parts on every spread. Rights: XFrance. 
WARNING: CHOKING HAZARDŠSmall parts.
Not for children under 3 years

30 25 20

TM TM 

Cars
AllAbout™ 

By *éraldine .rasinsNi • 
Illustrated by Olivier Latyk

An interactive book that takes a look into 
the exciting world of the beloved four-
wheeled vehicles that take us everywhere. 
Vroom, vroom . . . let’s go! 

AllAbout™ - Cars

$14.99 U.S. • £10.99 U.K.
HC • 978-2-40800-790-4 
9
 ₁⁄₄ x 8Ż in, 22 pp, full color, flaps, pull-tabs, 

moveable parts on every spread. Rights: XFrance. 
WARNING: CHOKING HAZARD ş Small parts. 
Not for children under 3 years

2020

Vroom, vroom . . . let’s go! 

Ages 3 to 5  



38

To
uch and

 fe
e
l

To
uch an

d
 fe

e
l

To
uch and

 fe
e
l

Dinosaurs
Touch and Explore™ 

By Stéphanie Babin • 
Illustrated by Ninie

Dinosaur facts and high-quality textures 
provide prehistoric learning fun. 

The Ocean
Touch and Explore™

By Stéphanie Babin • 
Illustrated by Nathalie Choux

Kids go beyond the bathtub as they learn 
about sea creatures in this splashy treat! 

Touch and ExploreTM - Dinosaurs

$14.99 U.S. • £10.99 U.K.
HC • 978-2-74597-894-3
9 x 8 in, 16 pp, full color, die-cuts, 
flaps, fabrics, textures
Rights: XFrance

Touch and ExploreTM - The Ocean

$14.99 U.S. • £10.99 U.K.
HC • 978-2-74597-619-2
9 x 8 in, 16 pp, full color, die-cuts, 
flaps, fabrics, textures
Rights: XFrance

Baby Animals   
Touch and Explore™ 

By *éraldine .rasinsNi • 
Illustrated by Julie Mercier

Textures, flaps, and facts make this book 
about baby animals a multisensory treat! 

Touch and ExploreTM - Baby Animals

$14.99 U.S. • £10.99 U.K.
HC • 978-2-74597-893-6
9 x 8 in, 16 pp, full color, die-cuts, 
flaps, fabrics, textures
Rights: XFrance

Ages 3 to 5  



39

To
uch and

 fe
e
l

To
uch and

 fe
e
l

Touch and ExploreTM - Safari

$14.99 U.S. • £10.99 U.K.
HC • 978-2-74598-180-6
9 x 8 in, 16 pp, full color, die-cuts,
flaps, fabrics, textures
Rights: XFrance

Safari
Touch and Explore™

By Stéphanie Babin • 
Illustrated by Xavier Deneux

Young readers will go wild for the touch-
and-feel animals in this colorful, fact-filled 
book! 

Pets
Touch and Explore™

By *éraldine .rasinsNi • 
Illustrated by Xavier Deneux

Puppies, turtles, and birds are just some of 
the favorite pets featured in this Touch and 
ExploreTM title. 

Touch and ExploreTM - Pets

$14.99 U.S. • £10.99 U.K.
HC • 978-2-74598-179-0
9 x 8 in, 16 pp, full color, die-cuts,
flaps, fabrics, textures
Rights: XFrance

To
uch and

 fe
e
l

Farm
Touch and Explore™

By Stéphanie Babin • 
Illustrated by Xavier Deneux

This touch-and-feel book is a farmyard 
feast for eyes, ears, and hands! 

Touch and ExploreTM - Farm

$14.99 U.S. • £10.99 U.K.
HC • 978-2-74597-618-5
9 x 8 in, 16 pp, full color, die-cuts, 
flaps, fabrics, textures
Rights: XFrance

Ages 3 to 5  



40

To
uch and

 fe
e
l

Construction
Touch and ExploreTM

By Stéphanie Babin • 
Illustrated by Benjamin Bécue 

Bumpy roads, rough wood beams, and 
smooth concrete. . . it's time to explore 
the world of construction! 

Touch and ExploreTM - Construction

$14.99 U.S. • £10.99 U.K.
HC • 978-2-40800-794-2 
9 x 8, 16 pp, full color, flaps, fabrics, textures
Rights: XFrance

To
uch and

 fe
e
l

To
uch and

 fe
e
l

Vehicles
Touch and ExploreTM 

By Stéphanie Babin • 
Illustrated by Sylvie Bessard 

Beep, beep! Vroom, vroom! There’s so much 
to discover in this Touch and ExploreTM 
book about all things that go! 

Touch and ExploreTM - Vehicles

$14.99 U.S. • £10.99 U.K.
HC • 978-2-74599-549-0
9 x 8 in, 16 pp, full color, flaps, 
die-cuts, fabrics, textures 
Rights: XFrance

Bugs and Other Little 
Creatures
Touch and ExploreTM 

By Stéphanie Babin • 
Illustrated by Hélène Convert

There’s much to find out about little crea-
tures who fly, wriggle, and crawl! 

Touch and ExploreTM - Bugs and Other Little 
Creatures

$14.99 U.S. • £10.99 U.K.
HC • 978-2-40800-433-0
9 x 8 in, 16 pp, full color, flaps, fabrics, textures. 
Rights: XFrance

Ages 3 to 5  



41

To
uch and

 fe
e
l 

To
uch and

 fe
e
l 

I Dare You!
By Nicole Maubert

A very scary, very silly book that will have children 
giggling from the first page to the last! Plus touch-
and-feel elements on every spread! 

I Dare You!

$14.99 U.S. • £10.99 U.K.
HC • 978-2-74597-895-0
8ź x 8ź in, 20 pp, full color, textures, pop-ups 
Rights: XFrance

“Great Picture Book 
Read Alouds.” 
A Fuse #8 Production 

I Double Dare You!
By 3aule Battault • ,llustrated by &harlotte 
Ameling

Who’s afraid of the big bad wolf . . . or the hairy 
ogre . . . or the warty witch? Young readers have 
to chase them away . . . but only if they dare! Go 
ahead, I double dare you! 

I Double Dare You!

$14.99 U.S. • £10.99 U.K.
HC • 978-2-40800-432-3
8½ x 8½ in, 20 pp, full color, textures and a pop-up 
Rights: XFrance 

ahead, I double dare you! 

Ages 3 to 5  

“Empowers toddlers 
by putting their 
nightmares into 
perspective and their 
monsters in the closet.”
Kirkus Reviews



42

M
agnetic p

ie
c
e
s

& pag
e
s

MagnetologyTM  - 
Dinosaurs and Other Prehistoric Creatures

$19.99 U.S. • £14.99 U.K.
HC • 979-1-02760-305-3
9½ x 12½ in, 12 pp, full color, 45 magnetic play 
pieces. Rights: XFrance. WARNING: CHOKING 
HAZARD Small parts. Not for children under 3 years

Dinosaurs and Other 
Prehistoric Creatures 
MagnetologyTM 

By Sandra Laboucarie • 
Illustrated by Benoit Perroud

Fascinating information, just right for its 
audience, is packed into this all-in-one 
playset. playset. playset. 

M
agnetic p

ie
c
e
s

 & pag
e
s

Construction Sites
MagnetologyTM

By Marie )ordacT • 
Illustrated by Olivier Latyk

Kids can build their minds while engaging in 
constructive play! 
“Magnet-driven fun.” Publishers Weekly

MagnetologyTM - Construction Sites

$21.99 U.S. • £15.99 U.K.
HC • 979-1-02760-145-5
9½ x 12½ in, 12 pp, full color, 45 magnetic 
play pieces. Rights: XFrance
WARNING: CHOKING HAZARD Small parts. 
Not for children under 3 years

TMTM

M
agnetic p

ie
c
e
s

 & pag
e
s

Ocean
MagnetologyTM

By ,nÛs Adam • 
Illustrated by Olivier Latyk

This all-in-one playset includes fascinating 
information about activities in and around 
the ocean, marine animals, lighthouses, and 
more! 

MagnetologyTM - Ocean

$19.99 U.S. • £14.99 U.K.
HC • 979-1-02760-429-6
9½ x 12½ in, 12 pp, full color, 45 magnetic play 
pieces, plastic storage pocket on front cover
Rights: XFrance. WARNING: CHOKING HAZARD 
Small parts. Not for children under 3 years

Ages 3 to 5  



43

M
agnetic p

ie
c
e
s

& pag
e
s

Baby Animals
MagnetologyTM

By Marie )ordacT • 
Illustrated by Janik Coat

Magnet learning fun! Little ones help baby 
animals find their parents. 

MagnetologyTM - Baby Animals

$19.99 U.S. • £14.99 U.K.
HC • 979-1-02760-193-6
9½ x 12½ in, 12 pp, full color, 
45 magnetic play pieces. 
Rights: XFrance
WARNING: CHOKING HAZARD Small parts. 
Not for children under 3 years

TM

Pirates
Magnetology™ 

By ,nÛs Adam • 
Illustrated by Didier Balicevic

Heave ho! Set sail on a high-seas adven-
ture with swashbuckling pirates in search of 
treasure in this MagnetologyTM title. 

Magnetology™ - Pirates

$21.99 U.S. • £15.99 U.K.
HC • 979-1-02760-603-0 
9 

₁⁄₂ x 12 ₁⁄₂ in, 12 pp, full color, 
45 magnetic play pieces. Rights: XFrance.
WARNING: Choking Hazard ş Small parts. 
Not for children under 3 years

M
agnetic p

i e
c
e
s

 & pag
e
s

M
agnetic p

ie
c
e
s

 & pag
e
s

New Homes for Our Little 
Friends
MagnetologyTM

By Marie )ordacT • 
Illustrated by Peggy Nille

Arrange and rearrange lots of interesting 
furniture. What fun! 

MagnetologyTM  - 
New Homes for Our Little Friends 

$19.99 U.S. • £14.99 U.K.
HC • 979-1-02760-076-2
9½ x 12½ in, 12 pp, full color, 
50 magnetic play pieces. Rights: XFrance
WARNING: CHOKING HAZARD Small parts. 
Not for children under 3 years

TMTM

Ages 3 to 5  



44

sliding pa
n
e
ls

whee
ls

My Very Own ChecklistTM - My Busy Day

$14.99 U.S. • £10.99 U.K.
BB • 979-1-02760-301-5
8Ż x 9₁⁄₂ in, 10 pp, full color, 24 sliding panels 
Rights: XFrance

My Busy Day
My Very Own ChecklistTM 

By Sophie Bordet-3etillon • 
Illustrated by Peggy Nille

A unique series that helps structure every-
day activities. My Busy Day helps build 
vocabulary while encouraging little ones 
to be self-reliant and celebrate their suc-
cesses. 

TM

Seasons
By Philip Giordano

Turn the wheels for year-round fun! This innovative seek-and-find 
book with two sturdy wheels work with each spread to help train 
preschoolers’ observation skills and visual memory and improve their 
fine motor skills. 

Seasons

$14.99 U.S. • £10.99 U.K.
BB • 978-2-40800-789-8 
9 

₁⁄₂ x 11 ₁⁄₄ in, 10 pp, full color, two wheels
Rights: XFrance

Ages 3 to 5  

“High marks for concept, art, 
design, and sheer visual energy.” 
Kirkus Reviews, starred review



45

Carousel b
o

o
k

Firehouse
Play-Go-RoundTM

Illustrated by Michéle Brummer Everett

Five BIG exciting scenes and sturdy play 
pieces provide hours of creative play! 

Play-Go-Round TM - Firehouse

$17.99 U.S. • £12.99 U.K.
BB • 979-1-02760-196-7
9¾ x 11¾ in, 10 pp, full color, 
die-cut pages and play figures, shrink-wrapped. 
Rights: XFrance WARNING: CHOKING HAZARD 
Small parts. Not for children under 3 years

In
te

ra
ctive ele

m
e
n
ts

40

M

oving parts
 &

 tabs

Eek! A Mouse
Seek-and-Peek Book
By Anne-Sophie Baumann • 
Illustrated by Anne-Kathrin Behl

Pull the tabs, lift the flaps, and help some 
playful mice find what they need! 

Eek! A Mouse Seek-and-Peek Book

$19.99 U.S. • £14.99 U.K.
HC • 979-1-02760-192-9
9ż x 8ż in, 16 pp, full color, flaps, pull-tabs, 
pop-ups
Rights: XFrance. WARNING: CHOKING HAZARD
Small parts. Not for children under 3 years

Presto Change-o!
A Book of Animal Magic

By Édouard Manceau

With a few magical turns, kids transform 
everyday objects into familiar creatures! 
“Whatever you call it, it’s cool . . . unlike 
any other book you’ve seen.” 
Elizabeth Bird, Evanston Public Library

Presto Change-o!

$16.99 U.S. • £12.99 U.K.
BB • 978-2-84801-944-4 
10 x 11Ɓ in, 20 pp, full color, moving tabs
Rights: XFrance
WARNING: CHOKING HAZARD
Small parts. Not for children under 3 years

4040

Ages 3 to 5  



46

In
te

ra
ctive ele

m
e
n
ts

55

The Ultimate Book of Cities

$21.99 U.S. • £15.99 U.K.
HC • 979-1-02760-079-3
10 x 13½ in, 18 pp, full color
Rights: XFrance. WARNING:CHOKING HAZARDŠ
Small parts. Not for children under 3 years

5555

In
te

ractive e
le

m
e
nts

55555555

The Ultimate Book of Airports

$21.99 U.S. • £15.99 U.K.
HC • 979-1-02760-303-9
10 x 13½ in, 18 pp, full color
Rights: XFrance. WARNING: CHOKING 
HAZARDŠSmall parts. Not for children under 3 
years

The Ultimate Book of 
Airplanes and Airports
By Sophie Bordet-3etillon • 
Illustrated by Marc-Etienne Peintre

What better subject than airplanes and 
airports, endlessly fascinating to all—from 
the detailed instruments of a Boeing 747 
cockpit to the different colored lights of 
the runway! 

The Ultimate Book of Cities
By Anne-Sophie Baumann • 
Illustrated by Didier Balicevic 

Detailed information and intricate illustra-
tions engage young readers in this all-you-
need-to-know guide about life in the big 
city! 
“Playful, detail-rich scenes give readers 
plenty to pore over.” Publishers Weekly

In
te

ractive e
le

m
e
nts

The Ultimate Book of Space
By Anne-Sophie Baumann • 
Illustrated by Olivier Latyk

This oversized volume offers a fact-filled 
and action-packed look at the amazing uni-
verse of outer space. 

The Ultimate Book of Space

$21.99 U.S. • £15.99 U.K.
HC • 979-1-02760-197-4
10 x 13½ in, 24 pp, full color
Rights: XFrance
WARNING: CHOKING HAZARDŠSmall parts. 
Not for children under 3 years

40
Ages 5 and up  



4747

In
te

ractive ele
m

e
n
ts

In
te

ra
ctive ele

m
e
n
ts

The Ultimate Book of 
Vehicles
By Anne-Sophie Baumann • 
Illustrated by Didier Balicevic

Wheels, flaps, pop-ups, and pull-tabs bring 
nearly 100 vehicles to life! 
“Plenty on display to satisfy the vehicle-
obsessed.” 
Publishers Weekly

The Ultimate Construction 
Site Book
By Anne-Sophie Baumann • 
Illustrated by Didier Balicevic

Crammed with meticulous detail to satisfy 
kids’ fascination with construction sites! 
“Fans of backhoes and bulldozers will really 
dig The Ultimate Construction Site Book.” 
Family Fun

The Ultimate Construction Site Book

$21.99 U.S. • £15.99 U.K.
HC • 978-2-84801-984-0
10 x 13½ in, 20 pp, full color
Rights: XFrance
WARNING: CHOKING HAZARDŠSmall parts. 
Not for children under 3 years

The Ultimate Book of Vehicles

$21.99 U.S. • £15.99 U.K.
HC • 978-2-84801-942-0
10 x 13½ in, 24 pp, full color
Rights: XFrance
WARNING: CHOKING HAZARDŠSmall parts. 
Not for children under 3 years

6060
Ages 5 and up  

More than 
one million 
copies sold 
worldwide

D
id

ie
r B

al
ic

ev
ic

a



48

In
teractive e

l e
m

ents 

In
te

ractive ele
m

e
n
ts 

Dinosaurs
Ultimate SpotlightTM

By Sandra Laboucarie • ,llustrated by Deborah 3into 

From digging for fossils and putting together dinosaur bones to 
identifying dinosaurs and finding out how they lived, this interactive 
book is a fascinating introduction to the prehistoric era. 

Ultimate SpotlightTM - Dinosaurs

$16.99 U.S. • £12.99 U.K.
HC • 979-1-02760-428-9
7½ x 10½ in, 14 pp, full color, flaps, pull-tabs, and other moveable parts on 
every spread. Rights: XFrance. WARNING:CHOKING HAZARD--Small parts.
Not for children under 3 years.

Firefi ghters
Ultimate SpotlightTM

By Anne-Sophie Baumann • ,llustrated by BenMamin Bécue 

Flaps, pull tabs, and many other moveable parts show young chil-
dren just what firefighters do all day! Chock-full of age-appropriate 
information, this book is an exciting introduction to the world of 
firefighters. 

Ultimate SpotlightTM - Firefighters

$16.99 U.S. • £12.99 U.K.
HC • 979-1-02760-427-2
7½ x 10½ in, 14 pp, full color, flaps, pull-tabs, and other moveable parts on 
every spread. Rights: XFrance. WARNING:CHOKING HAZARD--Small parts.
Not for children under 3 years.

firefighters. 

Ages 5 and up  

Don’t miss two NEW Ultimate Spotlight titles 
on pages 16 

and 17!



49

Ages 5 and up  
3D pop-u

p
s

In
teractive

 m
a
z
es

The Great Escape
By Loïc Méhée 

A pop-up book that combines huge pop-ups, an 
awesome mystery, and hundreds of objects to seek 
and find! A great gift for kids who love comics, 
mysteries, and puzzles! 

The Great Escape

$18.99 U.S. • £13.99 U.K.
HC • 978-2-40800-453-8
9Ż x 10Ż in, 18 pp, full color, pop-ups on every spread
Rights: XFrance. WARNING:CHOKING HAZARD--Small parts.
Not for children under 3 years.

Super Mazes in Space! 

$18.99 U.S. • £13.99 U.K.
HC • 978-2-40800-791-1 
9 

₁⁄₄ x 10 ₁⁄₄ in, 26 pp, full color, flaps, die-cuts, 
and other moveable parts throughout
Rights: XFrance
Pub Month: February

Super Mazes in Space!
By Loïc Méhée   

With 10 out-of-this-world mazes that pop-up, pull 
out, open, and turn, this book is a mind-bending 
must-have for hours of engaging play! 

“Mercifully, there's a visual 
key at the end. Fiendish.” 
Kirkus Reviews, starred 
review



50

D
ic

e and play p
ie

c
es

Easel fo
rm

a
t

My Big Book of Games
TakeAlongTM 

Illustrated by Marion Puech

The perfect play-anytime-anywhere set with five 
easy-to-learn games, two dice built in to the spine, 
and eight game pieces. Let the games begin! 

TakeAlongTM  - My Big Book of Games

$19.99 U.S. • £14.99 U.K.
HC • 979-1-02760-233-9
8½ x 9¾ in, 5 spreads, full color, book includes 2 dice built in to the spine 
of the book, 8 multi-colored circular game pieces, plastic storage pocket on 
front cover. Rights: XFrance. WARNING:CHOKING HAZARD--Small parts.
Not for children under 3 years.

Yoga Together! 
Everyday Yoga for Children

By xlisabeth -ouane • ,llustrated by ,lya *reen

The innovative tabletop easel format and step-by-
step scripted lessons make this an essential guide 
for sharing yoga with young children. 

Yoga Together!

$15.99 U.S. • £11.99 U.K.
HC  • 979-1-03630-425-5 
10 x 13 ₁⁄₂ in, 56 pp, full color, easel backing
Rights: XFrance

for sharing yoga with young children. 

Ages 5 and up  



51

  

Ily
a 

G
re

en



52

Index 

A Tree for All Seasons  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23
Animals • Matching Game BookTM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 36
Astronauts • Ultimate SpotlightTM  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .16
Baby Animals • MagnetologyTM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 43
Baby Animals • Touch and ExploreTM  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 38
Baby Animals • PlayTabsTM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28
Backyard Animals • Baby BasicsTM  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
Badaboom Badabump! . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11
Bathtime • Pull and Play BooksTM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .12
Body • PlayTabsTM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28
Boo! Scared You! . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .7
Bugs and 2ther Little Creatures • Touch and ExploreTM . . . . . . . . . 40
Cars • AllAboutTM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37
Colors • Fold-a-FlapTM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30
Colors • Lift-and-PlayTM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32
Colors • =oe and =ackTM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29
Construction Sites • MagnetologyTM  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 42
Construction • Touch and ExploreTM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 40
Dinosaurs and 2ther Prehistoric Creatures • MagnetologyTM  . . . . 42
Dinosaurs • Touch and ExploreTM  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 38
Dinosaurs • Ultimate SpotlightTM  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 48
Dress Up Jojo  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23
Eek! A Mouse Seek-and-Peek Book  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 45
Emperor Penguin • PlayShapesTM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .31
Farm • AllAboutTM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37
Farm Animals • Baby BasicsTM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20
Farm • Touch and ExploreTM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39
Feelings • Pull and Play BooksTM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27
Fireıghters • Ultimate SpotlightTM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 48
Firehouse • Play-Go-5oundTM  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 45
Ha-ha! Made You Laugh! . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24
+eads and Tails • Let’s StepTM  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26
I Dare You! . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .41
I Double Dare You! . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .41
Inside and Outside with Jojo . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22
Jojo’s First Word Book . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22
Jojo’s House . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23
-ungle • Touch and ExploreTM. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .14
-ungle Animals • Baby BasicsTM  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20

Kisses! . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
Let’s Bake a Cake! • Play • Learn • DoTM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 34
Let’s Care for Baby! • Play • Learn • DoTM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35
Let’s Grow 9egetables! • Play • Learn • DoTM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35
Mr. Bear’s ABC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25
Mr. Bear’s Colors  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9
My Animal Album . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33
My Animals • Baby BasicsTM  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20
My Big Book of Games • TakeAlongTM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 50
My Big Book of Sounds . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
My Busy Day • My 9ery 2wn ChecklistTM  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 44
My Dreams • Baby BasicsTM  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20
My First Computer • Play • Learn • DoTM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 34
My First Toolbox • Play • Learn • DoTM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 34
My Little Library . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32
My World My Words  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33
New +omes for 2ur Little Friends • MagnetologyTM . . . . . . . . . . . . 43
Numbers • Fold-a-FlapTM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30
2cean • MagnetologyTM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 42
2n the Farm • My First Touch and FeelTM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .21
2n the 5oad • Let’s StepTM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26
2pposites • Fold-a-FlapTM  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30
2pposites • =oe and =ackTM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29
Pets • Touch and ExploreTM  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39
Pirates • MagnetologyTM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 43
Please and Thank You • Pull and Play BooksTM  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27
Potty Time! • Pull and Play BooksTM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26
Presto Change-o! . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 45
Safari • Touch and ExploreTM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39
Savanna Animals • Ultimate SpotlightTM  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
Seal • PlayShapesTM  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .31
Seasons . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 44
Seasons • My First Touch and FeelTM  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .21
Shapes • Fold-a-FlapTM  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30
Silly Little Animals All Day Long. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32
Shapes • =oe and =ackTM  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29
Space • AllAboutTM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37
Super Mazes in Space! . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 49
T. 5ex • PlayShapesTM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .31
The Great Escape . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 49
The 2cean • Touch and ExploreTM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 38
The Ultimate Book of Airplanes and Airports . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 46
The Ultimate Book of Cities  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 46

Title
Index



53

Index  

The Ultimate Book of Planet Earth  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .15
The Ultimate Book of Space . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 46
The Ultimate Book of Vehicles . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 47
The Ultimate Construction Site Book . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 47
Things That Go • My First Touch and FeelTM  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .21
Time for Bed • Pull and Play BooksTM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27
Touch! My Big Touch-and-Feel Word Book  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22
Triceratops • PlayShapesTM  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .31
9ehicles • Touch and ExploreTM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .41
Where Are You, Teddy? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24
Who Am I? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25
Who Eats What? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 36
Who Lives Where? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 36
:ords Book • My First Touch and FeelTM  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .21
Yoga Together! . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 50
Zoom! Matching Game BookTM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  13

Adam, Inès . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .42, 43
Aki  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 47
Ameling, Charlotte . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .41
Americo, Tiago  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37
Aracil, Virginie . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8, 9, 25, 33
Babin, Stéphanie  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .7, 14, 24, 28, 36, 38, 39, 40
Balicevic, Didier  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17, 43, 46, 47
Baou, Bartélémi . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11
Battault, Paule . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .41
Baumann, Anne-Sophie  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17, 34, 35, 45, 46, 47, 48
Bécue, Benjamin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 40, 48
Bedouet, Thierry . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .12, 26, 27, 28
Behl, Anne-Kathrin  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 45
Bessard, Sylvie . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 40
Billet, Marion . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 34
Blay, Amy. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35
Bordet-Petillon, Sophie . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 44, 46
Brummer Everett, Michéle . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 45
Brunellière, Lucie  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 47
Choux, Nathalie  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 38

Coat, Janik  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 43
Cocklico, Marion . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .21
Convert, Hélène  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 34, 37, 40
Deneux, Xavier  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6, 11, 20, 21, 22, 23, 39
Deny, Madeleine . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26
Duquennoy, Jacques. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29
Dussaussois, Sophie  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .16
Falorsi, Ilaria . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28
Fordacq, Marie  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20, 32, 33, 42, 43
Géhin, Élisa . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .21
Giordano, Philip  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30, 44
Graire, Virginie  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 34
Green, Ilya . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 50
Guittet, Maryse . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23
Hayashi, Emiri  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32
Jouane, Élisabeth  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 50
Kiko . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10, 36
Krasinski, Géraldine  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35, 37, 38, 39
Laboucarie, Sandra  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .42, 48
Langlois, Florence  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .31
Latyk, Olivier  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37, 42, 46
Le Henand, Alice . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12, 26, 27
Le Huche, Magali  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 46
Manceau, Édouard  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .32, 45
Mathy, Vincent . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24
Maubert, Nicole  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .41
Méhée, Loïc . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 49
Mercier, Julie . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .36, 38
Mezas, Marie . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .15
Morize, Patrick  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26
Mory, Tristan . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25
Newman, Ben . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .14
Nille, Peggy . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .26, 33, 43, 44
Ninie  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 38
Paper & Cloth Studio . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32
Peintre, Marc-Etienne . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16, 46
Perroud, Benoit . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 42
Pinto, Deborah . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .35, 48
Puech, Marion . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 50
Roode, Daniel  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24
Roy, Camille  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .15
Shireen, Nadia  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .31
Verdon, Aurélie . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .16

Author
and

Illustrator

Index



54

TWIRL titles are sold and marketed by 
Chronicle Books. 

CUSTOMER SERVICE 

RESOURCES

Call Toll Free: 

1-800-759-0190 

8:30 am to 5:30 pm EST

Fax Toll Free: 

Fax 1-800-286-9471

E-mail: 

Regarding existing orders: 

customer.service@hbgusa.com

To place new orders: 

order.desk@hbgusa.com

Credit Department: 

1-800-234-5226 

9:00 am to 5 pm EST

Go Online: 

Chronicle Books is pleased to offer online 

customer service.

Log on to 

http://pubeasy.books.hbgusa.com/pls/

pubeasy/pubeasy.intro_page 

to check price, availability, order status, or 

to place orders 24 hours a day, 7 days a 

week. Free to join, PubEasy is your own full 

service customer selfservice center.

Library/School Orders 

Library and school orders earn a 20% 

discount and are shipped FOB Lebanon, 

IN 46052.

Examination Copies 

Please call 800-759-0190 for more 

information.

RETURNS POLICY

(Returnable Customers Only)

Returns Address: 

Chronicle Books Returns 

c/o Hachette Book Group USA 

322 S. Enterprise Blvd. 

Lebanon, IN 46052

Please include account number and a 

packing list or chargeback with all returns. 

Written permission is not required for 

“returnable” accounts. Returns must be In 

Print, or, if Out of Print, returned within 6 

months of the OP date, in saleable condition, 

and whole copy (except for strippable titles).

No authorization is required for overstock 

returns or damaged/ defective merchandise. 

Returns are credited at the same price and 

discount at which they were most recently 

purchased.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

http://www.chroniclebooks.com/contact-us

Trade Sales 

Eugenia Pakalik: 415-537-4275

Special Sales 

Lisa Bach: 415-537-4268

Corporate Gifts & Premium Sales 

corporategifts@chroniclebooks.com

Export Sales 

Tessa Ingersoll: 415-537-4205

Publicity 

Lara Starr, Lara_Starr@chroniclebooks.com

 

RIGHTS INFORMATION

All TWIRL titles are available for sale 

throughout the world except in France. 

For all translation and other non-book 

club rights contact Bayard Foreign Rights 

Department at www.bayard-rights.com

All prices and publication dates are subject 

to change without notice. Residents of all 

states except AK, DE, MT, NH, and OR, 

please add local sales tax.

General Inquiries

Chronicle Books 

680 Second Street 

San Francisco, CA 94107 

415-537-4200 

E-mail: frontdesk@chroniclebooks.com 

Web Site: 

www.chroniclebooks.com 

Safety has always been important to 

Twirl Books and our titles comply with all 

necessary legislation in the US and EC.

U.S. Editorial and Marketing

Sally Kim, Publishing Director

sally.kim@twirlbooks.com 

Paris Editorial offices

Bayard Group 

18 rue Barbés 

91218 Montrouge Cedex 

FRANCE 

Email: foreignrights@groupebayard.com 

Website: www.bayard-rights.com

BOOK TRADE REPRESENTATIVES

Northern California 

Anna-Lisa Sandstrum 

Phone: 415-537-4299 

annalisa_sandstrum@ 

chroniclebooks.com

Southern California, AZ, NM, TX 

Dave Ehrlich 

Phone: 323-346-7498 

dave_ehrlich@chroniclebooks.com

Pacific Northwest 

AK, WA, OR, UT, CO 

Courtney Payne 

Phone: 206-409-8556 

courtney_payne@chroniclebooks.com

CO, ID, MT, UT, WY 

Chickman Associates  

Phone: 650-642-2609 

chickmanis@comcast.net

Midwest 

IA, IL, IN, KS, KY, MI, MN, MO, ND, NE, 

OH, SD, WI 

Abraham Associates 

Phone: 1-800-701-2489 

info@abraham 

associatesinc.com

New England 

CT, NH, MA, ME, RI, VT, PA 

Emily Cervone 

Phone: 860-212-3740 

emily_cervone@chroniclebooks.com

New York Metro, NJ, and Selected DC 

and PA Accounts 

Melissa Grecco 

Phone: 516-298-6715 

melissa_grecco@chroniclebooks.com

Mid-Atlantic 

DC, DE, MD, PA, WV 

Chesapeake and Hudson 

Phone: 800-231-4469 

office@cheshud.com

Southeast 

AL, AR, FL, GA, LA, MS, SC, NC, OK, TN, 

TX, VA 

Southern Territory Assoc. 

Phone: 336-574-1879 

sta77@suddenlink.net

Library and Educational Accounts

Anna-Lisa Sandstrum 

Phone: 415-537-4299 

annalisa_sandstrum@chroniclebooks.com

INTERNATIONAL DISTRIBUTION

United Kingdom, Europe 

Abrams&Chronicle Books 

1st Floor. 1 West Smithfield

London EC1A 9JU 

Phone: +44 (0)207 713 2060 

E: info@abramsandchronicle.co.uk 

www.abramsandchronicle.co.uk

Ireland 

John Fitzpatrick 

johnfitz.books@gmail.com

Contact and Sales Information 



55

Contact and Sales Information  

Nordic Countries 

Suzanne Bach- Marklund 

T: +34 2798 2007 

E: suzanne.bach-marklund@laurenceking.

com

Germany, Austria, Switzerland 

Publishers Services 

Gabriele Kern 

gabriele.kern@publishersservices.de

The Netherlands, Belgium 

62Damrak 

Francine Siemer-Ankersmit 

f.siemer@62damrak.nl

Italy & Portugal 

Padovani Books 

Penny Padovani 

penny@padovanibooks.com

Greece 

Padovani Books 

Isabella Curtis 

isabella@padovanibooks.com

Spain 

Padovani Books 

Jenny Padovani Frias 

jenny@padovanibooks.com

Eastern Europe & Russia 

Cristian Juncu 

Cristian@j4.ro

Canada 

Raincoast Books 

2440 Viking Way Richmond, BC 

Canada V6V 1N2 

Phone: 604-448-7100 

info@raincoast.com 

www.raincoast.com

Canada 

BC to Ontario 

Ampersand Inc. West Coast Office 

2440 Viking Way Richmond, BC 

Canada V6V 1N2 

Phone: 604-448-7111 

info@ampersandinc.ca

Ampersand Inc. Toronto Office 

213, 321 Carlaw Avenue Toronto,  

ON M4M 2S1 

Phone: 416-703-0666 

info@ampersandinc.ca

Canada Quebec 

Hornblower Group Inc. 

Phone: 514-704-3626 

kstacey@hornblowerbooks.com 

www.hornblowerbooks.com 

Tel: (514) 239-3594 

lmsimard@hornblowerbooks.com

Canada Atlantic Canada 

Hornblower Group Inc. 

Phone: 416-461-7973 ext. 2 

lmartella@hornblowerbooks.com 

www.hornblowerbooks.com

Australia 

Hardie Grant Books 

Phone: (613) 8520-6444 

info@hardiegrant.com.au

New Zealand 

Bookreps NZ Ltd. 

Phone: (64) 9-419-2635 

susan@bookreps.co.nz

Latin America, Caribbean, Bermuda 

Hachette Book Group 

Jennifer Gray 

Phone: 212-364-1515 

jennifer.gray@hbgusa.com 

AFRICA: Eastern & Western Africa 

A-Z Africa Service 

Anita Zih 

anita.zih@azabs.nl

AFRICA: South Africa 

Jonathan Ball Publishers 

66 Mimetes Road, Denver Ext 4, 

Johannesburg, 2094, Gauteng, South Africa. 

Phone: +27 11 601 8000 

services@jonathanball.co.za 

Middle East, Pakistan, Turkey, North 

Africa 

Joan Wamae 

Hachette

joan.wamae@hachette.co.uk

India 

Tessa Ingersoll 

Phone: 415-537-4205 

tessa_ingersoll@chroniclebooks.com

Malaysia, Singapore, Thailand, 

Indonesia, Vietnam, Laos, Myanmar 

and Cambodia  

Santi Suntien 

South East Asia Sales Manager 

T: +66 98 2516582 

E: santi.suntien@laurenceking.com

South Korea 

Soohyun Jin 

INFORMATION AND CULTURE KOREA 

T: 82-2-3141-4791 

F: 82-2-3141-7733 

E: cs.ick@ick.co.kr

Philippines and Micronesia 

Tony P Sagun 

CRW Marketing Services for Publishers, Inc 

T: 632 584 8448 and 632 660 5480 

F: 632 213 0651 

E: tony.sagun@crwmarketing.net

Japan 

Tim Burland 

Tel/Fax: +81 (0)3-3424-8977  

or +81 (0)50-1141-8904 

Mobile: +81 (0)90-1633-6643 

E-mail: tkburland@gmail.com

China (PRC), Hong Kong and Taiwan 

Sheila Lo 

Asia Sales Manager 

T: 852-90238257 

E: Sheila.lo@laurenceking.com

Jenny Wang 

Sales Manager, China 

E: jenny.wang@laurenceking.com

GIFT REPRESENTATIVES

California, Nevada, Hawaii; Southwest 

AZ, CO, NM, UT, WY 

Stephen Young & Assoc. 

Los Angeles, CA Showroom 

Phone: 800-282-5863 

info@stephenyoung.net

Mid-Atlantic  

DC, DE, MD, Eastern PA, VA 

Harper Group 

Phone: 888-644-1704 

Fax: 888-644-1292 

support@harpergroup.com

Midwest 

IL, IN, KY, MI, OH  

Kelley & Crew Inc. Chicago, IL 

Phone: 773-774-3495 

Cell: 773-294-3203 

kcrewreps@gmail.com

Midwest 

MN, ND, SD, WI 

Anne McGilvray & Company 

Minneapolis, MN Showroom 

Phone: 800-527-1462 

Fax: 214-638-4535 

info@annemcgilvray.com

New England, New York Metro, New 

Jersey 

CT, MA, ME, NH, RI, VT, Upstate New 

York 

Harper Group 

Phone: 888-644-1704 

support@harpergroup.com 

www.harpergroup.com

Pacific Northwest 

AK, ID, OR, MT, WA 

Bettencourt 

Seattle, WA Showroom 

Phone: 800-462-6099 

info@bettencourtgroup.com

Southeast 

AL, FL, GA, MS, NC, SC, TN 

The Simblist Group 

Atlanta, GA Showroom 

Phone: 800-524-1621 

info@simblistgroup.com

South and Midwest 

AR, IA, KS, LA, MO, NE, OK, TX 

Anne McGilvray & Company 

Dallas, TX Showroom 

Phone: 800-527-1462 

info@annemcgilvray.com

West Virginia and Western PA 

Pamela Miller 

PDM Enterprises 

Phone: 412-881-7033 

repref23@aol.com

Books Packshots: Benoît Teillet



Xa
vi

er
 D

en
eu

x



Fall 20
19

T
W
IR
L

Twirl books are distributed in the U.S.A. by:
Chronicle Books
680 Second Street, San Francisco, CA 94107
Email: hello@chroniclebooks.com
www.chroniclebooks.com 

Twirl is an imprint of Bayard Group  
(Éditions Tourbillon, Bayard Éditions, Éditions Milan)
18 rue Barbès 92120 Montrouge, France
All contents © Twirl/Bayard Group
For the latest information on all our titles,
please go to www.chroniclebooks.com/twirl

ISBN 979-1-03631-148-2
Printed in Spain

Cover art: Virginie Aracil 
Design: Delphine Allègre


